Amendment #1 to
TASK ORDER #2017-01

Saddle Creek Roadway Improvement Project — Construction Phase

This Task Order is an addendum to the agreement (the “Agreement”) between the Saddle Creek
Community Services District (“District”) and Willdan Engineering (“Willdan”), which has a
Commencement date of August 16, 2017.

1.

Incorporation of Agreement.

All of the terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are incorporated herein by this
reference and shall be fully applicable hereto.

Scope of Services. Willdan shall perform the following services for the Saddle Creek
Roadway Improvement Project — Preliminary Design and Construction Management Phases
{changed from Preliminary Engineering Phase with this amendment).

Praject Scoping/Kickoff Meeting

Preparation of a Preliminary Design Report

Field Surveying

Geotechnical Investigations as necessary

Project Design for a proposed $600,000 Project
Preparation of a 5 Year Roadway Maintenance Program
Construction Management (added with this amendment)

Compensation. District shall compensate Willdan, as follows:

Time and Materials not-to-exceed $95,000.00 (increased from $61,000 with this

amendment) without prior approval of the Saddle Creek Community Services District.

Schedule of Performance.

Willdan shall endeavor to complete the services described in Section 2 above on or before
November 30, 2018 (changed from December 31, 2017 by this amendment).

Additional Provisions.

None.

Saddle Creek Community Services District Willdan Engineering



IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have executed and entered into the Task Order as of the last
date set next to the signatures appearing below.

Saddle Creek Community Services District Willdan Engineering

Name: Peter KW ? Name: Bill Pagett E '-LQ
vl ey ;

Title: General Manager Title: Director — City Engineering

Date: _ June 14,2018 Date: (9,/ /4// ¥

Saddle Creek Community Services District Willdan Engineering


peter
Pencil




